National Register Historic Districts in Oregon Juy 17, 2007

o Number of Resources
... Historic District Neme ... Contrib, Non-Contrib - Total % contrib.
Baker County
Baker City
Baker Historic District 103 3 134 TT%
County Totals 103 3 134 T7%
Baker, Grant Counties
Sumpter
Sumpter Valley Railway Historic District 182 20 20%
County Totals 18 2 20 80%
Benton County
Corvallis
Avery-Helm Historic District 123 42 165 75%
College Hill West Historic District 308 82 380 75%
Monroe Vety
Hull, Ralph, Lumber Company Mill Complex s 12 28 57%
County Totals 447 136 583 7%
Clackamas County
Government Camp Vcty
Clackamas Lake Ranger Station Historic District 12 5 17 71%
Oregon City
Canemah Historic District 8 12 101 88%
County Totals 101 17 118 86%
Clackamas, Hood River, Wasco Counties
General
Bartow Road Historic District 1 s 7 y 59%_
County Totals 10 7 17 59%
Clatsop County
Astoria
Astoria Downtown Historic District {1883-1947) 61 64 125 49%
Shively-McCiure Historic District 241 171 412 58%
Uniontown-Aiameda Historic District i34 82 216 62%
County Totals 436 317 753 58%
Columbia County
St Helens
8t Helens Downtown Historic District 126 23 148 35%
County Totals 126 23 149 85%
Curry County
Port Orford
Port Orford Coast Guard Station 11 0 11 100%
Wolf Creek
Rogue River Ranch o0 10 _ 100%
County Totals 21 i} 21 100%

Historic Districts by County/City Page 1 of €



National Register Historic Districts in Oregon

Historic Di_s_!rici__Name_

Deschutes County
Bend
Brake Park Historic District
Old Town Historic District
La Pine Vcty
100OF Bend Lodge #218, Organization Camp, Paulina Lake
Sisters
Wilson, William T E, Homestead
County Totals

Douglas County
Gardiner
Gardiner Historic District
Oakiand
Qakland Historic District
Roseburg
Laurelwood Historic District
Mill-Pine Neighborhoed Historic District
Roseburg Downtown Historic District
Sutherlin Yoty
Stephens Community Historic District
Winston Vety
Moyer, C K, Nurseries Property
County Tofals

Giltiam County
Condon
Cendon Commercial Historic District
County Totals

Grant County
Dayville Vety
Cant, James, Ranch Historic District
Granite Vety
Fremon{ Powerhouse
County Totals

Harney County
Burns Vcety
Double-O Ranch Site Historic District
Frenchglen Vety
Riddle Ranch
County Totals

Hood River County
Hood River
Mt Hood Railroad Linear Historic District
Parkdale Vety
Cloud Cap-Tilly Jane Rec Area Histeric District
County Totals

Historic Disfricts by County/City

Number of Resources

110
327

13

12

.462_....

42

132

84

174
122

566

22

22

10

18

1o
12

15
17

_ Contrib. Non-Contrib

45
218

263

51

39

77

-{32.

T
17

Total

155
545

13

12
725

93
138
123

182
199

748

39
39

10
18

13
18

15
19

July 17. 2007

% contrib.

71%
60%

100%

100%
64%

45%
96%
68%
26%
61%

100%

83%
76%

56%

100%

106%
100%

40%

7%
67%

50%

100%
89%

Page 2cof 6



National Register Historic Districts in Oregon Jully 17, 2007

.. Number of Resources
... Historic District Name , e e e e O NoR-Contrib - Total % contrib.
Jackson County
Ashland
Ashland Downfown Historic District 73 27 100 T3%
Ashland Railroad Addition Historic District 256 115 371 68%
Siskiyou-Hargadine Historic District 274 186 460 60%
Skidmore Academy Mistoric District 300 184 484 62%
Ashland Vety
Buckhorn Mineral Springs Resort 30 0 30 100%
Jacksonviile
Jacksonville Historic District (NHL) 391 104 495 75%
Medford
Hanley, Michael, Farmstead 10 0 10 100%
Hillcrest Orchard Historic District 15 1 16 94%
Medford Downtown Historic District 105 88 193 54%
Medford Geneva-Minnesota Historic District 35 4 39 90%
Medford [OCF Cemetery 3 2 5 60%
South Oakdale Historic District 56 4 60 93%
Prospect Vety
Union Creek Historic District 8 g 65 86%
County Totals 1,604 724 2,328 69%
Josephine County
Cave Junction
Siskiyou Smokejumper Base 8 1 9 83%
Cave Junction Vciy
Oregen Caves Historic District 7 G 7 100%
Grants Pass
Grants Pass G Street Historic District 12 17 29 41%
Wolf Creek
Golgden Histeric District 6 1 7 86%
County Totals 33 19 52 63%
Klamath County
Bly
Biy Ranger Station 13 3 16 81%
Crater Lake
Rim Viltage Hisioric District 11 1 12 92%
Fort Kiamath Vcty
Munson Valley Historic District 18 3 21 86%
Unincorporated
Lake Of The Woods Ranger Station (Work Center) &8 0 8 ~160%
County Totals 50 7 57 88%
Lake County
Address Restricted
East Abert Lake Archeological District 2 0 25 - 100%
County Totals 25 0 25 100%

Historic Districts by County/City Page 3of 6



National Register Historic Districts in Oregon July 17. 2007

Number of Resources
. Historie District Name ... Conib. Non-Contib  Total % contrib.
Lane County
Coburg
Coburg Historic District 101 82 183 55%
Cottage Grove
Cottage Grove Downiown Commercial Historic District 24 20 44 55%
Eugene
East Skinner Butte Historic District 30 5 35 86%
Eugene Blair Boulevard Commercial Historic District 26 10 36 72%
Eugene Vety
Fitch, Charles C, Farmsiead 9 0 9 100%
Fiorence Vety
Honeyman, Jessie M, State Park Historic District 9 0 9 100%
Leaburg Vety
McKenzie Fish Hatchery, Old 17 0 17 100%
Springfield
Washburne Historic District 246 89 335 73%
Springfield Vcty
Dorris Ranch Historic District 15 4 18 79%
County Totals 477 210 687 69%
Lincoln County
Yachats Vcoty
US Spruce Production Railroad Xil, Spur & 3 0 3 100%
County Totals 3 0 3 100%
Linn County
Albany
Albany Downtown Commercial Historic District 80 10 90 89%
Albany Municipal Airport Historic District 8 18 24 33%
Hackleman Historic District 224 4 228 8%
Monteith Historic District R 18 390 95%
County Totals 683 49 732 93%
Malheur County
Jordon Valley Vcety
Birch Creek Ranch Historic Rural Landscape 19 0 19 100%
Vafe Vety
Qregon Trail Historic District 4 o 4 1__00%
County Totals 23 0 23 100%

Historic Districts by County/City Page 4of 6



National Register Historic Districts in Oregon wly 17, 2007

... Number of Resources
Historic District Name e 2ONMED. Non-Contrib  Total % contrib.
Marion County
Aurora
Aurora Colony Historic District 34 55 89 38%
Salem
Court Street-Chemeketa Street Historic District 99 48 147 67%
Gaiety Hill/Bush's Pasture Park Historic District 113 32 145 78%
Salem Downtown State Street-Commercial Street Historic District 57 35 g2 62%
Sifverton
Silverton Commercial Historic District 27 17 44 81%
St Paul
Champoeg State Park Historic Archeological District 14 13 27 52%
St Paul Historic District 63 29 92 68%
Subfimity Vety
Silver Creek Youthcamp Historic District, Silver Falls State Park 54 16 70 7%
Silver Falls State Park Concession Bldg Area Historic District 4 b 5 80%
County Totals 465 246 711 65%
Marion, Jefferson, Linn Counties
Santiam Junction Vcty
QOregon Pacific Raitroad Linear Historic District o2z _ 0 _ ) __22 100%
County Totals 22 Y 22 100%
Multnomah County
Bonneville
Bonneville Dam Historic District (NHL) 6 5 11 55%
Portiand
Alphabet Historic District 478 157 635 75%
East Portland Grand Avenue Historic District 36 0 36 100%
Kenterr Commercial Historic District 16 13 29 55%
King's Hiil Histeric District 126 25 151 83%
Ladd's Addition Historic District 833 476 1,108 57%
Mount Tabor Park Reservoirs Historic District 12 3 15 80%
Portland New Chinatown/Japantown Mistoric District 29 18 47 62%
Portland NW Thisteenth Avenue Historic District 20 2 22 91%
Portland Skidmore/Old Town Historic District (NHL) 53 41 94 56%
Peoriland Yambhill Historic District 24 0 24 100%
Rocky Butte Scenic Drive Historic District 14 5 19 74%
South Poriland Historic District 188 60 246 76%
Washington Park Reservoirs 3 & 4 10 7 7 58%
County Totals 1,643 812 2,455 87%
Multnomah, Hood River, Wasco Counties
General
Columbia River Highway Historic District (NML) _3_4 g 34 100%
County Totals 34 0 34 100%
Polk County
independence
Independence Historic District 180 17 277 58%
County Totals 160 17 277 58%

Historic Districts by County/City Page 50f 6



National Register Historic Districts in Oregon July 17, 2007

. Number of Resources
_ Historic District Name ) ~ Contrib. Non-Contrib  Total % contrib.
Tillamook County
Garibaldi
United States Coast Guard Station Tillamook Bay 3z 5 B0%
County Totals 3 2 5 80%
Umatilla County
Pendleton
South Main Street Commerciat Historic District 25 8 33 76%
Weston
Weston Commercial Historic District 2 14 86%
County Totals 37 10 a7 79%
Union County
La Grande
La Grande Cemmercial Historic District 57 35 92 62%
Union
Union Main Street Historic District 36 15 51 71%
County Totals 93 50 143 85%
Wallowa County
Address Restricted
Hells Canyon Archeological District 271 0 271 100%
Enterprise
Lick Creek Guard Station 5 0 5 100%
County Totals 276 0 276 100%
Wasco County
Maupin-Shaniko Vciy
Imperiai Stock Ranch Headguarters Complex 17 6 23 74%
Shaniko
Shaniko Historic District 19 0 18 100%
The Dalles
The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42%
Trevift's Addition Historic District 85 19 74 74%
County Totals 130 79 209 62%
Washington County
Beaverton
Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58%
Forest Grove
Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50%
County Totals 188 184 372 51%
Yamhill County
McMinnville
McMinnville Downtown Historic District 52 14 86 79%
County Totals 52 14 66 79%
Total Historic Districts in Oregon: 110 Grand Totals 8,360 3,526 11,886 70%

Historic Districts by County/City Page 6 of 6



