		Number of Resources			
Historic District Name		Contrib. I	Non-Contrib	Total	% contrib.
Baker County					
Baker City					
Baker Historic District		103	31	134	77%
	County Totals	103	31	134	77%
Baker, Grant Counties					
Sumpter					
Sumpter Valley Railway Historic District		18	2	20	90%
	County Totals	18	2	20	90%
Benton County					
Corvallis					
Avery-Helm Historic District		123	42	165	75%
College Hill West Historic District		308	82	390	79%
Monroe Vcty					
Hull, Ralph, Lumber Company Mill Complex		16	12	28	57%
	County Totals	447	136	583	77%
Clackamas County					
Government Camp Vcty					
Clackamas Lake Ranger Station Historic District		12	5	17	71%
Oregon City					
Canemah Historic District		89	12	101	88%
	County Totals	101	17	118	86%
Clackamas, Hood River, Wasco Counties					
General					
Barlow Road Historic District		10	7	17	59%
	County Totals	10	7	17	59%
Clatsop County	•				
Astoria					
Astoria Downtown Historic District (1883-1947)		61	64	125	49%
Shively-McClure Historic District		241	171	412	58%
Uniontown-Alameda Historic District		134	82	216	62%
	County Totals	436	317	753	58%
Columbia County					
St Helens					
St Helens Downtown Historic District		126	23	149	85%
	County Totals	126	23	149	85%
Curry County	•				
Port Orford Port Orford Coast Guard Station		11	0	11	100%
Wolf Creek		1 3	U	11	70070
Rogue River Ranch		10	0	10	100%
-	County Totals	21	0	21	100%
	y		•	-	

		Number of Resources			
Historic District Name		Contrib.	Non-Contrib	Total	% contrib.
Deschutes County			* #e= 10 * 10 * 10 * 10 * 10 * 10 * 10 * 10		
Bend					
Drake Park Historic District		110	45	155	71%
Old Town Historic District		327	218	545	60%
La Pine Vcty					
IOOF Bend Lodge #218, Organization Camp, Pauli	na Lake	13	0	13	100%
Sisters					
Wilson, William T E, Homestead		12	0	12	100%
	County Totals	462	263	725	64%
Douglas County					
Gardiner					
Gardiner Historic District		42	51	93	45%
Oakland					
Oakland Historic District		132	6	138	96%
Roseburg					
Laurelwood Historic District		84	39	123	68%
Mill-Pine Neighborhood Historic District		174	8	182	96%
Roseburg Downtown Historic District		122	77	199	61%
Sutherlin Vcty					
Stephens Community Historic District		7	0	7	100%
Winston Vcty					
Moyer, C E, Nurseries Property		5	1	6	83%
	County Totals	566	182	748	76%
Gilliam County					
Condon					
Condon Commercial Historic District		22	17	39	56%
	County Totals	22	17	39	56%
0					
Grant County					
Dayville Vcty		_	_	_	
Cant, James, Ranch Historic District		8	0	8	100%
Granite Vcty		40	0	40	4000/
Fremont Powerhouse		10	0	10	100%
	County Totals	18	0	18	100%
Harney County					
Burns Vcty					
Double-O Ranch Site Historic District		2	3	5	40%
Frenchglen Vcty					
Riddle Ranch		10	3	13	77%
	County Totals	12	6	18	67%
Hood River County					
Hood River					
Mt Hood Railroad Linear Historic District		2	2	4	50%
Parkdale Vcty		-	_	•	
Cloud Cap-Tilly Jane Rec Area Historic District		15	0	15	100%
• •	County Totals	17	2	19	89%
			_		

		Num	Number of Resources		
Historic District Name		Contrib.	Non-Contrib	Total	% contrib.
Jackson County					
Ashland					
Ashland Downtown Historic District		73	27	100	73%
Ashland Railroad Addition Historic District		256	115	371	69%
Siskiyou-Hargadine Historic District		274	186	460	60%
Skidmore Academy Historic District		300	184	484	62%
Ashland Vety					
Buckhorn Mineral Springs Resort		30	0	30	100%
Jacksonville					
Jacksonville Historic District (NHL)		391	104	495	79%
Medford					
Hanley, Michael, Farmstead		10	0	10	100%
Hillcrest Orchard Historic District		15	1	16	94%
Medford Downtown Historic District		105	88	193	54%
Medford Geneva-Minnesota Historic District		35	4	39	90%
Medford IOOF Cemetery		3	2	5	60%
South Oakdale Historic District		56	4	60	93%
Prospect Vcty					
Union Creek Historic District		56	9	65	86%
	County Totals	1,604	724	2,328	69%
Josephine County					
Cave Junction					
Siskiyou Smokejumper Base		8	1	9	89%
Cave Junction Vcty		_		-	
Oregon Caves Historic District		7	0	7	100%
Grants Pass					
Grants Pass G Street Historic District		12	17	29	41%
Wolf Creek					
Golden Historic District		6	1	7	86%
	County Totals				63%
Klamath County					
Bly					
Bly Ranger Station		13	3	16	81%
Crater Lake					
Rim Village Historic District		11	1	12	92%
Fort Klamath Vcty					
Munson Valley Historic District		18	3	21	86%
Unincorporated					
Lake Of The Woods Ranger Station (Work Center)		8	0	8	
	County Totals	50	7	57	88%
Lake County					
Address Restricted					
East Abert Lake Archeological District		25	0	25	100%
•	County Totals	25	0	25	100%
	•	15 1 16 94% 105 88 193 54% 35 4 39 90% 3 2 5 60% 56 4 60 93% 56 9 65 86% 1,604 724 2,328 69% 8 1 9 89% 7 0 7 100% 12 17 29 41% 6 1 7 86% 3 3 19 52 63% 13 3 16 81% 11 1 12 92% 18 3 21 86% 8 0 8 100% 8 0 8 100% 8 0 8 100% 9 100% 100% 100%			

		Number of Resources			
Historic District Name		Contrib. N	Non-Contrib	Total	% contrib.
Lane County					
Coburg					
Coburg Historic District		101	82	183	55%
Cottage Grove					
Cottage Grove Downtown Commercial Historic District		24	20	44	55%
Eugene					
East Skinner Butte Historic District		30	5	35	86%
Eugene Blair Boulevard Commercial Historic District		26	10	36	72%
Eugene Vcty					
Fitch, Charles C, Farmstead		9	0	9	100%
Florence Vcty					
Honeyman, Jessie M, State Park Historic District		9	0	9	100%
Leaburg Vcty					
McKenzie Fish Hatchery, Old		17	0	17	100%
Springfield					
Washburne Historic District		246	89	335	73%
Springfield Vcty					
Dorris Ranch Historic District		15	4	19	79%
	County Totals	477	210	687	69%
Lincoln County					
Yachats Voty					
US Spruce Production Railroad XII, Spur 5		3	0	3	100%
OG Oprace Froduction Hamoud 7th, Opal o	County Totals	3	0	3	100%
	County Totals	3	Ü	J	10070
Linn County					
Albany					
Albany Downtown Commercial Historic District		80	10	90	89%
Albany Municipal Airport Historic District		8	16	24	33%
Hackleman Historic District		224	4	228	98%
Monteith Historic District		371	19	390	95%
	County Totals	683	49	732	93%
Malheur County					
Jordon Valley Vcty					
Birch Creek Ranch Historic Rural Landscape		19	0	19	100%
Vale Vcty		. •	-	- -	• - •
Oregon Trail Historic District		4	0	4	100%
	County Totals	23	0	23	100%

National Register Historic Districts in Oregon Number of Resources

	Nu	mber of Resour	ces	
Historic District Name	Contrib.	Non-Contrib	Total	% contrib.
Marion County				
Aurora				
Aurora Colony Historic District	34	55	89	38%
Salem				
Court Street-Chemeketa Street Historic District	99	48	147	67%
Gaiety Hill/Bush's Pasture Park Historic District	113	32	145	78%
Salem Downtown State Street-Commercial Street Historic District	57	35	92	62%
Silverton				
Silverton Commercial Historic District	27	17	44	61%
St Paul				
Champoeg State Park Historic Archeological District	14	13	27	52%
St Paul Historic District	63	29	92	68%
Sublimity Vcty				
Silver Creek Youthcamp Historic District, Silver Falls State Park	54	16	70	77%
Silver Falls State Park Concession Bldg Area Historic District	4	1	5	80%
County Totals	465	246	711	65%
Marion, Jefferson, Linn Counties				
Santiam Junction Vcty				
Oregon Pacific Railroad Linear Historic District	22	0	22	100%
County Totals	22	<u>*</u>	22	100%
•	22	v	22	10070
Multnomah County				
Bonneville				
Bonneville Dam Historic District (NHL)	6	5	11	55%
Portland				
Alphabet Historic District	478	157	635	75%
East Portland Grand Avenue Historic District	36	0	36	100%
Kenton Commercial Historic District	16	13	29	55%
King's Hill Historic District	126	25	151	83%
Ladd's Addition Historic District	633	476	1,109	57%
Mount Tabor Park Reservoirs Historic District	12	3	15	80%
Portland New Chinatown/Japantown Historic District	29	18	47	62%
Portland NW Thirteenth Avenue Historic District	20	2	22	91%
Portland Skidmore/Old Town Historic District (NHL)	53	41	94	56%
Portland Yamhill Historic District	24	0	24	100%
Rocky Butte Scenic Drive Historic District	14	5	19	74%
South Portland Historic District	186	60	246	76%
Washington Park Reservoirs 3 & 4	10	7	17	59%
County Totals	1,643	812	2,455	67%
Multnomah, Hood River, Wasco Counties				
General				
Columbia River Highway Historic District (NHL)	34	0	34	100%
County Totals	34	0	34	100%
		•	•	•
Polk County				
Independence	400		077	C00/
Independence Historic District	160	117	277	58%
County Totals	160	117	277	58%

Historic District Name	_			Number of Resources			
March County Co	Historic District Name		Contrib. Non-Contrib Total			% contrib	
United States Coast Guard Station Tillamook Bay County Totals 3 2 5 60%	Tillamook County						
County Totals 3	Garibaldi						
County Totals 3	United States Coast Guard Station Tillamook Bay		3	2	5	60%	
Pendleton South Main Street Commercial Historic District 25 8 33 76%		County Totals	3			60%	
Pendleton South Main Street Commercial Historic District 25 8 33 76%	Umatilla County						
South Main Street Commercial Historic District 25	-						
Westan Commercial Historic District 12 2 14 86%			25	8	33	76%	
County Totals 37 10 47 79%	Weston						
Union County La Grande La Grande Commercial Historic District County Totals Main Street Historic District County Totals	Weston Commercial Historic District		12	2	14	86%	
La Grande 57 35 92 62% Union Union Main Street Historic District 57 35 92 62% Wallowa County 36 15 51 71% Address Restricted Hells Canyon Archeological District 271 0 271 100% Enterprise Lick Creek Guard Station 5 0 5 100% 100% Wasco County County Totals 276 0 276 100% Wasco Raniko Wety Total 17 6 23 74% Shaniko Shaniko Wetsoric District 19 0 19 100% The Dalles 19 0 19 100% The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevit's Addition Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevit's Addition Historic District 4 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50%		County Totals	37	10	47	79%	
La Grande 57 35 92 62% Union Union Main Street Historic District 57 35 92 62% Wallowa County 36 15 51 71% Address Restricted Hells Canyon Archeological District 271 0 271 100% Enterprise Lick Creek Guard Station 5 0 5 100% 100% Wasco County County Totals 276 0 276 100% Wasco Raniko Wety Total 17 6 23 74% Shaniko Shaniko Wetsoric District 19 0 19 100% The Dalles 19 0 19 100% The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevit's Addition Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevit's Addition Historic District 4 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50%	Union County						
La Grande Commercial Historic District 57 35 92 62% Union Union Main Street Historic District 36 15 51 71% County Totals 93 50 143 65% Wallowa County Address Restricted Hells Carryon Archeological District 271 0 271 100% Enterprise 276 0 276 100% Enterprise 276 0 276 100% County Totals 276 0 276 100% Wasco County Maupin-Shaniko Vcty Imperial Stock Ranch Headquarters Complex 37 6 23 74% Shaniko Shaniko Historic District 19 0 19 100% The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevit's Addition Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevit's Addition Historic District 55 19 74 74% Washington County Beaverton Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% County Totals 188 184 372 51% Yamhill County McMinnville McMinnville 52 14 66 79% McMinnville 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 McMinnville 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 County Totals 52 14 66 79% County Totals 52 74 66 79% County Totals 52 74 66 79%							
Union Union Main Street Historic District 36 15 51 71% 71% 71% 71% 71% 71% 71% 71% 71% 71%			57	35	92	62%	
County Totals 93 50 143 65%					V		
Wallowa County Address Restricted Hells Canyon Archeological District 271 0 271 100% Enterprise Lick Creek Guard Station 5 0 5 100% Lick Creek Guard Station 5 0 276 100% Wasco County Maupin-Shaniko Vcty Imperial Stock Ranch Headquarters Complex 17 6 23 74% Shaniko Historic District 19 0 19 100% The Dalles The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 39 54 93 42% Washington County Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% Yamhill County McMinnville 6 79%<	Union Main Street Historic District		36	15	51	71%	
Wallowa County Address Restricted Hells Canyon Archeological District 271 0 271 100% Enterprise Lick Creek Guard Station 5 0 5 100% Lick Creek Guard Station 5 0 276 100% Wasco County Maupin-Shaniko Vcty Imperial Stock Ranch Headquarters Complex 17 6 23 74% Shaniko Historic District 19 0 19 100% The Dalles The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 39 54 93 42% Washington County Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% Yamhill County McMinnville 6 79%<		County Totals	93	50	143	65%	
Address Restricted Hells Canyon Archeological District 271 0 271 100% Enterprise Lick Creek Guard Station 5 0 5 100% Wasco County Maupin-Shaniko Vcty Imperial Stock Ranch Headquarters Complex 17 6 23 74% Shaniko 17 6 23 74% Shaniko Historic District 19 0 19 100% The Dalles The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 5 19 74 74% Washington County Beaverton Beaverton Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% County Totals 188 184 372 51% Yamhill County McMinnville 52<	Mallowa County	,					
Hells Canyon Archeological District	-						
Enterprise			074	^	274	1009/	
Lick Creek Guard Station			271	U	2/1	10076	
County Totals 276 0 276 100%	•		5	0	5	100%	
Wasco County Maupin-Shaniko Vcty 17 6 23 74% Shaniko 5haniko Historic District 19 0 19 100% The Dalles The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 55 19 74 74% County Totals 130 79 209 62% Washington County Beaverton Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% County Totals 188 184 372 51% Yamhill County McMinnville 52 14 66 79% McMinnville Downtown Historic District 52 14 66 79% County Totals 52 14 66 79%	Elon Oreen Guard Granoli	County Totals					
Maupin-Shaniko Vcty Imperial Stock Ranch Headquarters Complex 17 6 23 74% Shaniko Shaniko Historic District 19 0 19 100% The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 55 19 74 74% County Totals 130 79 209 62% Washington County Beaverton Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% County Totals 188 184 372 51% Yamhill County McMinnville McMinnville Downtown Historic District 52 14 66 79% County Totals 52 14 66 79%	Wasaa County	,					
Imperial Stock Ranch Headquarters Complex	_						
Shaniko Shaniko Historic District 19 0 19 100% The Dalles The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 55 19 74 74% County Totals 130 79 209 62% Washington County Beaverton 34 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% County Totals 188 184 372 51% Yamhill County McMinnville 52 14 66 79% McMinnville Downtown Historic District 52 14 66 79%			17	e	22	7494	
Shaniko Historic District 19 0 19 100%			17	Ü	2.0	14 /0	
The Dalles The Dalles Commercial Historic District 39 54 93 42% Trevitt's Addition Historic District 55 19 74 74% County Totals 130 79 209 62% Washington County Beaverton Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% County Totals 188 184 372 51% Yamhill County McMinnville 52 14 66 79% McMinnville Downtown Historic District 52 14 66 79% County Totals 52 14 66 79%			19	Λ	19	100%	
The Dalles Commercial Historic District Trevitt's Addition Historic District Trevitt's Addition Historic District County Totals 130 79 209 62% Washington County Beaverton Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% County Totals 188 184 372 51% Yamhill County McMinnville McMinnville Downtown Historic District 52 14 66 79% County Totals 52 14 66 79%			10	v	,,	10070	
County Totals 130 79 209 62%			39	54	93	42%	
Washington County Beaverton Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove	Trevitt's Addition Historic District		55	19	74	74%	
Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove		County Totals	130	79	209	62%	
Beaverton Downtown Historic District 14 10 24 58% Forest Grove	Washington County	·					
Beaverton Downtown Historic District							
Forest Grove Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50%			1.1	10	24	58%	
Clark Historic District 174 174 348 50% County Totals 188 184 372 51% Yamhill County McMinnville McMinnville Downtown Historic District 52 14 66 79% County Totals 52 14 66 79%			14	10	24	JQ 76	
County Totals 188 184 372 51% Yamhill County McMinnville Second Secon			174	174	348	50%	
Yamhill County McMinnville McMinnville Downtown Historic District County Totals McMinnville Downtown Historic District County Totals McMinnville Downtown Historic District McMinnville Downtown Histor	Chark Filstone District	County Totals		4.0			
McMinnville 52 14 66 79% County Totals 52 14 66 79%		oounty rotars	100	104	412	J 1 /V	
McMinnville Downtown Historic District 52 14 66 79% County Totals 52 14 66 79%							
County Totals 52 14 66 79%							
	McMinnville Downtown Historic District				*		
Total Historic Districts in Oregon: 110 Grand Totals 8,360 3,526 11,886 70%		County Totals	52	14	66	79%	
	Total Historic Districts in Oregon: 110	Grand Totals	8,360	3,526	11,886	70%	